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FIAP badge of the best authors by Salon 
Robert Strahinjic, Slovenia 

 
WATER - (color or monochrome) 

FIAP gold medal Vu Hai, Vietnam, Han Han  
FSS  gold medal Giuseppe Tomelleri, Italy, The big tide nr 29 
SALON gold medal Carlos Solinis Camalich, Spain, Blue-River  
SALON silver medal Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi, United Arab Emirates, By Pass  
SALON bronze medal Ladislav Pavliha, Slovenia, Tenerife  
FIAP HM Zoltan Mekli, Hungary, Calm Before The Storm  
FIAP HM Tony Barker, England, Lake Mead's Fascinating Coastline 
FSS  praise Ngo Thi Thu Ba, Vietnam, Source Of Life For Fishermen  
FSS  praise Massimo Vannozzi, Italy, Crossing Under The Rain  
FSS  praise Eva Lambropoulou, Greece, Driving In The Rain  
FSS  praise Miran Krapez, Slovenia, Spring Love  
SALON praise Danilo Lesjak, Slovenia, Spring Poplars By The Lake  
SALON praise Irmgard Crispin, Germany, Ice Cave  
SALON praise Birgit Pustelnik, Germany, Skyline  
SALON praise Frank Callens, Belgium, All By Myself 

  
LANDSCAPE - (color or monochrome) 

FIAP gold medal Sandy Mahon, Australia, Lake Tyrell  
FSS  gold medal Jure Kravanja, Slovenia, Zelenci Nature Reserve  
SALON gold medal Carlos Solinis Camalich, Spain, Stokksnes & Vestrahorn  
SALON silver medal Drago Metljak, Slovenia, Viadukt  
SALON bronze medal Wolfram Wildner, Germany, Sander  
FIAP HM Vasja Doberlet, Slovenia, Meander  
FIAP HM Christine Mallett, England, High Winds On The Dunes  
FSS  praise Lojzi Avsenik, Slovenia, Lake And Winter  
FSS  praise Miran Krapez, Slovenia, Winter In Planina Field  
FSS  praise Ladislav Pavliha, Slovenia, Yelowstone  
FSS  praise Tanja Gorjan, Slovenia, Dolomites 310  
SALON praise Stane Gortnar, Slovenia, .Bokod-001  
SALON praise Robert Strahinji'c, Slovenia, Dolomitus Romanticus XVII 
SALON praise Lidia Lopez, Argentina, Y La Tormenta Paso  
SALON praise Irmgard Crispin, Germany, Vestrahorn  

 
NATURE - (color or monochrome) 

FIAP gold medal Lojzi Avsenik, Slovenia, Good Catch  
SALON gold medal Marie Sajous, France, Petit Ourson  
SALON silver medal Anita Price, Norway, Stag At Sunset  
SALON bronze medal Angela Poggioni, USA, Penetrating Stare  
FIAP HM Vu Hai, Vietnam, Cu Chop Moi  
FIAP HM Karyn Parisi, South Africa, Polar Cub Hunting  
FIAP HM Franke De Jong, Netherlands, Flying Elephant  
FSS  praise Alta Oosthuizen, South Africa, Get Out Of My Way  
FSS  praise Christine Mallett, England, Jackal In The Seal Colony  
FSS  praise Jiongxin Peng, New Zealand, Sulphur Pool  
FSS  praise Jorma Hevonkoski, Finland, Black Pond  
SALON praise Jure Kravanja, Slovenia, Volcano  
SALON praise Rene Van Echelpoel, Belgium, Rustende Libel  
SALON praise Miran Krapez, Slovenia, Two Gold Eagles  
SALON praise Jorgen Skaug, Norway, Golden Eagles Fight  

 
FREE - (monochrome) 

FIAP gold medal Jithin John, United Arab Emirates, Follow The Umbra  
SALON gold medal Dejan Kokol, Slovenia, Another One  



SALON silver medal Zvonko Radicanin, Croatia, Spooky Place  
SALON bronze medal Ovi D. Pop, Romania, Waiting For The Night Boat  
FIAP HM Slobodan Cavic, Serbia, Life Does Not Wait  
FIAP HM Massimo Cavalletti, Italy, Chiara1  
FIAP HM Kamila Kowalska, Poland, Babushka  
FSS  praise Pierfrancesco Baroni, Italy, Seasonal Cleaning  
FSS  praise Simon Remec, Slovenia, Under The Lamp  
FSS  praise Jan-Thomas Stake, Sweden, By The Window 6533  
FSS  praise Sharon Baker, Australia, Going For The Gun  
SALON praise Paul Harrison, England, East Meets West  
SALON praise Anna Maria Mantovani, Italy, Il Ponte Moderno  
SALON praise Ahter Atakan, Turkey, Ezo Ile Mulazim  
SALON praise Tanja Gorjan, Slovenia, Ajda & Nola Bw 

  
FREE - (color) 

FIAP gold medal Ovi D. Pop, Romania, The Seasons Labyrinth  
SALON gold medal Carlos Solinis Camalich, Spain, Parking  
SALON silver medal Ngo Thi Thu Ba, Vietnam, Drag The Net To Catch Fish  
SALON bronze medal Gottfried Catania, Malta, Clothesline Matera  
FIAP HM Dragoslav Mirkovic, Serbia, Moj Prijatelj 133  
FIAP HM Valentina D Alia, Italy, Focus  
FIAP HM Jure Kravanja, Slovenia, The Human World  
FSS  praise Biswarup Ghosh, India, Rituals  
FSS  praise Roald Synnevaag, Norway, Platform E  
FSS  praise Raimo Ojala, Finland, The Stairs Of The Library  
FSS  praise Giuseppe Tomelleri, Italy, Clothes In The Wind  
SALON praise Jui-Ching Tai, Taiwan, Hide Hide And Seekand Seek  
SALON praise Ladislav Pavliha, Slovenia, The A Walk  
SALON praise Marijana Filipovic, Serbia, Shadows In The Neighborhood  
SALON praise Leonid Goldin, Israel, Blue Day 

 
JURY: 
     Simon Kovacic, EFIAP, KM FZS (Slovenia) 
     Bojan Ivanov, photographer, (Bulgaria) 
     Maja Stosic, KMF FSS, EFIAP (Serbia) 
delegate FSS: Zoran Mojsin, (Serbia) 
 
Zajecar/ Serbia, 04.06. 2022. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

10th EXHIBITION OF PHOTOGRAPHY "ECOLOGICAL TRUTH 2022 – NOVA GORICA" 
FIAP badge of the best authors by Salon 

Eva Lambropoulou, Greece 
 

WATER - (color or monochrome) 
FIAP gold medal Carlos Solinis Camalich, Spain, Blue-River  
FZS  gold medal Ngo Thi Thu Ba, Vietnam, Source Of Life For Fishermen  
FZS  silver medal Vu Hai, Vietnam, Han Han  
FZS  bronze medal Birgit Pustelnik, Germany, Waterways  
SALON gold medal Jim Munday, England, Raging Sea  
SALON silver medal Roald Synnevaag, Norway, Isen Smelter  
SALON bronze medal Irmgard Crispin, Germany, Ice Cave  
FIAP HM Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi, United Arab Emirates, Rocket  
FZS  praise Fikriye Er, Turkey, Fall Into Water-3  
FZS  praise Karyn Parisi, South Africa, Mono Water Drop Umbrella  



FZS  praise Eva Lambropoulou, Greece, Walking In The Rain  
SALON praise Raimo Ojala, Finland, Water Bubbles In The Creek  
SALON praise Slobodan Cavic, Serbia, The Burden Of Life  
SALON praise Jiongxin Peng, New Zealand, A Spray  
SALON praise Vasja Doberlet, Slovenia, Light Flood  

 
LANDSCAPE - (color or monochrome) 

FIAP gold medal Carlos Solinis Camalich, Spain, Stokksnes & Vestrahorn  
FZS  gold medal Ladislav Pavliha, Slovenia, Kashmir  
FZS  silver medal Christine Mallett, England, High Winds On The Dunes  
FZS  bronze medal Andreja Ravnak, Slovenia, Textures 01  
SALON gold medal Simone Boddi, Italy, Pienza 43  
SALON silver medal Ross Laney, England, First Light - Isle Of Skye  
SALON bronze medal Miran Krapez, Slovenia, In Dolomites  
FIAP HM Eva Lambropoulou, Greece, Peace And Serenity  
FZS  praise Ngo Thi Thu Ba, Vietnam, Coastal Painting  
FZS  praise Saurabh Bhattacharyya, India, Konkan 52  
FZS  praise John Whitby, England, Zabriski Point Channels  
SALON praise Jhony Vandebroeck, Belgium, Winterlandschap  
SALON praise Nevenka Papic, Slovenia, Yellow Illusion  
SALON praise Irmgard Crispin, Germany, Island  
SALON praise Drago Metljak, Slovenia, Evening In The Mountains 

 
NATURE - (color or monochrome) 

FIAP gold medal Marie Sajous, France, Petit Ourson  
FZS  gold medal Ivana Sancandi, Italy, Shades Of Ice  
FZS  silver medal Anita Price, Norway, Hare Fight II  
FZS  bronze medal Irma Szabo, Hungary, The Dance  
SALON gold medal Jorma Hevonkoski, Finland, Black Pond  
SALON silver medal Sarita Sumaria, United Arab Emirates, Lioness  
SALON bronze medal Birgit Pustelnik, Germany, Mayfly  
FIAP HM Nora Skerlecz, Hungary, Hall Of The Mosses  
FZS  praise Yichi Wang, China, Earth Blood  
FZS  praise Ursula Bruder, Germany, Joy Of Movement 2  
FZS  praise Eva Lambropoulou, Greece, Sea Calf 2  
SALON praise Dante Parisi, South Africa, Down But No Surrender  
SALON praise Zvonko Radicanin, Croatia, Tofane De Rozes  
SALON praise Vicki Moritz, Australia, Camel Rock Sunset  
SALON praise Chin Tzu Weng, Taiwan, Run Away005run Away005 

  
FREE - (monochrome) 

FIAP gold medal Jui-Ching Tai, Taiwan, Someone Shouting Outsidesomeone Sho  
FZS  gold medal Fikriye Er, Turkey, Cats And People  
FZS  silver medal Antonio Persano, Italy, His Last Delay  
FZS  bronze medal Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi, United Arab Emirates, Bright Future  
SALON gold medal Tadeusz Mozalewski, Poland, Waiting 5  
SALON silver medal Iannis Skotiniotis, Greece, Its Own Light  
SALON bronze medal Abbas Alkhamis, Saudi Arabia, Nyangatom Face Kid 2  
FIAP HM Angela Poggioni, USA, Early Morning  
FZS  praise Massimo Cavalletti, Italy, Chiara1  
FZS  praise Louis Van Calsteren, Belgium, Dimir  
FZS  praise Eva Lambropoulou, Greece, Nonna Nikolitsa  
SALON praise Domenico Lorenzoni, Italy, Il Macchinista  
SALON praise Ladislav Pavliha, Slovenia, Towards Home  
SALON praise Miran Krapez, Slovenia, Morning Gift 01  
SALON praise Guenter Bollenbacher, Germany, Forggensee 

  
FREE - (color) 

FIAP gold medal Irma Szabo, Hungary, The Meeting  
FZS  gold medal Biagio Salerno, Italy, Il Maestro D Ascia  
FZS  silver medal Anton Savov, Bulgaria, Man At Work 1  



FZS  bronze medal Dr. Pankaj Sharma, India, Splash Of Colour  
SALON gold medal Leonid Goldin, Israel, Paco Rabanne  
SALON silver medal Jorma Hevonkoski, Finland, Autumn Colors  
SALON bronze medal Sarah Middleton, England, Enigmatic In Red  
FIAP HM Ngo Thi Thu Ba, Vietnam, Drag The Net To Catch Fish  
FZS  praise Fira Kwan, Indonesia, Ladies Battle  
FZS  praise Eva Lambropoulou, Greece, Constantina Rose  
FZS  praise Carlos Solinis Camalich, Spain, Torre-Emperador  
SALON praise Anita Price, Norway, Caroline  
SALON praise Jhony Vandebroeck, Belgium, Hartelijk Onthaal  
SALON praise Kamila Kowalska, Poland, At The Market  
SALON praise Jose Alfredo Estefania Flano, Spain, Espacio Que Voy 

  
JURY: 
     Suzana Cotar, AFIAP, KMF FZS (Slovenia) 
     Dragan Ilic, painter (Serbia)  
     Rasa Milojevic, MF FSS, EFIAP/p, EsFIAP, Hon PESGSPC, Hon TAMAPC, MASTER ICS, Hon. SSS, (Serbia) 
 
Nova Gorica / Slovenia, 02.06.2022 
 
 
 
 
 

10th EXHIBITION OF PHOTOGRAPHY "ECOLOGICAL TRUTH 2022 - SOFIA" 
FIAP badge of the best authors by Salon 

Ursula Bruder, Germany 
 

WATER - (color or monochrome) 
FIAP gold medal Vu Hai, Vietnam, Han Han  
APB  gold medal Carlos Solinis Camalich, Spain, Blue-River  
SALON gold medal Ngo Thi Thu Ba, Vietnam, Source Of Life For Fishermen  
SALON silver medal Giuseppe Tomelleri, Italy, The big tide nr 29 
SALON bronze medal Kamila Kowalska, Poland, Bath Time  
FIAP HM Irmgard Crispin, Germany, Ice Cave  
FIAP HM Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi, United Arab Emirates, By Pass  
FIAP HM Tony Barker, England, Lake Mead's Fascinating Coastline 
APB  praise Miran Krapez, Slovenia, Boatman  
APB  praise Jasmin Suljanovic, Slovenia, A-Izvir  Save  
SALON praise Irma Szabo, Hungary, Jump  
SALON praise Ian Patterson, Australia, Steps To Nowhere  
SALON praise Pi Heng Hsiao, Taiwan, Hawaii2  
SALON praise Ladislav Pavliha, Slovenia, Surfing  
SALON praise Zoltan Mekli, Hungary, Old Friends  

 
LANDSCAPE - (color or monochrome) 

FIAP gold medal Wolfram Wildner, Germany, Isl Andisch Herbst  
APB  gold medal Carlos Solinis Camalich, Spain, Stokksnes & Vestrahorn  
SALON gold medal Massimo Vannozzi, Italy, Val D' Orcia 21-02 
SALON silver medal Lojzi Avsenik, Slovenia, Lake And Winter  
SALON bronze medal Simone Boddi, Italy, Val D Orcia 68  
FIAP HM Sarita Sumaria, United Arab Emirates, Traffic In Desert  
FIAP HM Simon Krejan, Slovenia, Simon Krejan_Love In The Vineyard  
FIAP HM Ngo Thi Thu Ba, Vietnam, Coastal Painting  
APB  praise Mohammed Arfan Asif, United Arab Emirates, Dunescapes33  
APB  praise Paul Harrison, England, Fairy Glen On The Isle Of Skye  
SALON praise Yichi Wang, China, Tortuous Road  
SALON praise Ladislav Pavliha, Slovenia, Tibet  
SALON praise John Whitby, England, Namib Dune  
SALON praise Akos Solymos, Hungary, Foggy Morning Seiser Alm  
SALON praise Sandy Mahon, Australia, Milky Way And Aurora Australis 



  
NATURE - (color or monochrome) 

FIAP gold medal Ngo Thi Thu Ba, Vietnam, Bustling Butterflies  
SALON gold medal Anita Price, Norway, Hare Fight II  
SALON silver medal Jaroslaw Zadora, Poland, Hippos Dance  
SALON bronze medal Marie Sajous, France, Petit Ourson  
FIAP HM Yichi Wang, China, Earth Blood  
FIAP HM Irma Szabo, Hungary, Polka Dot  
FIAP HM Franke De Jong, Netherlands, Flying Elephant  
APB  praise Domenico Lorenzoni, Italy, Colline Toscane  
APB  praise Chin Tzu Weng, Taiwan, Run Away005run Away005  
SALON praise Ursula Bruder, Germany, Full Moon Night 3  
SALON praise Jorma Hevonkoski, Finland, Black Pond  
SALON praise Andy Pollard, England, Flying Gentoo Penguins  
SALON praise Irmgard Crispin, Germany, Gannet With Bokeh  
SALON praise Dante Parisi, South Africa, Polar Self Amusement Play  
SALON praise Nevenka Papic, Slovenia, Finding Shadow Under The Trees 

  
FREE - (monochrome) 

FIAP gold medal Paul Harrison, England, East Meets West  
APB  gold medal Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi, United Arab Emirates, Bright Future  
SALON gold medal Yunsheng He, China, Mother's  Love 
SALON silver medal Simon Remec, Slovenia, Under The Lamp  
SALON bronze medal Valentina D Alia, Italy, 352 Windows  
FIAP HM Mohammad Ali Salim, USA, Preparing For Painting  
FIAP HM Anton Tratnik, Slovenia, Toward Home  
FIAP HM Anita Price, Norway, Pondering  
APB  praise Jui-Ching Tai, Taiwan, Invisible Danceinvisible Dance  
APB  praise Miran Krapez, Slovenia, Autumn In Picture  
SALON praise Jithin John, United Arab Emirates, Follow The Umbra  
SALON praise Vu Hai, Vietnam, Khong Chien Khong Chien  
SALON praise Marijana Filipovic, Serbia, At The Corner  
SALON praise Li Ka Wai, Hong Kong, Touched  
SALON praise Slobodan Cavic, Serbia, Life Does Not Wait  

 
FREE - (color) 

FIAP gold medal Ovi D. Pop, Romania, 3d  
APB  gold medal Jui-Ching Tai, Taiwan, There Is An Earthquakethere Is An E  
SALON gold medal Leonid Goldin, Israel, Paco Rabanne  
SALON silver medal Jorma Hevonkoski, Finland, Autumn Colors  
SALON bronze 
medal 

Ivana Sancandi, Italy, The Rooster  

FIAP HM Khanh Nguyen, Vietnam, Thu Hai Che Xuan  
FIAP HM Jhony Vandebroeck, Belgium, Hartelijk Onthaal  
FIAP HM Yichi Wang, China, Movies In The Countryside  
APB  praise Ngo Thi Thu Ba, Vietnam, Drag The Net To Catch Fish  
APB  praise Thirumalai Ganesh Sheerapathi, United Arab Emirates, Fleet  
SALON praise Denys POUPEL, France,  Fete du Yack 
SALON praise Jose Alfredo Estefania Flano, Spain, Bravura Y Valentia  
SALON praise Roy Smith, Scotland, Red Arrows Tornado  
SALON praise Carlos Solinis Camalich, Spain, Parking  
SALON praise Dragoslav Mirkovic, Serbia, N.M.Oktobar 08 

 
JURY: 
     Dusan Miska, EFIAP, MFFZS, (Bulgaria) 
     Boro Rudic, MF FSM, EFIAP,  (Bulgaria) 
     Zoran Mojsin, EFIAP,  (Serbian)   
 
Sofia / Bulgaria 03.06.2022. 
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